

TEACHERS SERVICE COMMISSION

INVITATION TO TENDER

The Teachers Service Commission invites interested and eligible bidders/tenderers to bid for the tenders listed below:

S/ NO	TENDER NO.	TENDER DESCRIPTION	BID / TENDER SECURITY	CATE- GORY	PRE-BID/ SITE VISIT	CLOSING / OPENING DATE
1.	TSC/T/12/2024-2025	Provision of Fumi- gation Services and Pest Control at TSC Headquarters	Tender Security Declaration Form	Re- served for Women	Thursday 21 st November, 2024 at 10.00 a.m.	Wednesday 27 th November, 2024 at 9.00am
2.	TSC/T/016/2024-2025	Provision of Mainte- nance and Upgrade of G-Client Finance system (Three Year Framework)	100,000	Open Tender	N/A	Wednesday 27 th November, 2024 at 9.00am
3.	TSC/T/017/2024-2025	Supply, Delivery, Installation and Configuration of 15 CISCO WIFI Access points at TSC Hqs	60,000	Re- served for Women	Thursday 21 st November, 2024 at 10.00 a.m.	Wednesday 27 th November, 2024 at 9.00am
4.	TSC/T/030/2024-2027	Provision of Backup Internet Connec- tivity to the TSC Headquarters (One Year Contract)	70,000	Open Tender	Thursday 21 st November, 2024 at 10.00 a.m.	Wednesday 27 th November, 2024 at 9.00am

Detailed Tender documents may be obtained from Supply Chain Management Services Division, at the TSC House 2nd floor Podium Wing, Kilimanjaro Road, Upper Hill during normal working hours. Interested bidders may also access the tender documents from TSC website: <u>www.tsc.go.ke</u> or the Public Procurement Information Portal (PPIP) <u>www.tenders.go.ke</u> free of charge.

Complete bid documents must be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes and clearly marked with the Tender Number and tender description should be addressed to: **The Secretary, Teachers Service Commission, TSC House, Upper Hill, Kilimanjaro Road, Private Bag, 00100, NAIROBI** and deposited in the **Tender Box located at TSC Headquarters, TSC House, Podium Wing, ground floor** to be received on or before **Wednesday, 27th November, 2024 at 9.00 a.m**.

All inquiries and clarifications should be sent via email to: ddprocurement@tsc.go.ke

COMMISSION SECRETARY/ CHIEF EXECUTIVE

